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Unit 3: National Experiences in the Modern World 
Unit 4: International Experiences in the Modern World 

Week 
Number 

Date Work 
Commences 

Work Outline 
Assessment 

Item 
Date Due 

 
 
 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 

 
 
 
 

23/01/23 
 

30/01/23 
 

06/02/23 
 

13/02/23 
 

20/02/23 
 

27/02/23 
 
 

06/03/23 
 

13/03/23 
 

20/03/23 
 

27/03/23 
 

 
 
Topic 5: Germany, 1914 - 1945 (5 weeks) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
BLOCK EXAMS 
 
Topic 12: Israel, 1948 -1993 (4 weeks) 
 
 

 
 
 
 

26/01 Australia Day 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
IA1: Examination - 
essay in response to 
historical sources 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Week 6 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Mid Semester Holiday: 1 April to 16 April 2023 inclusive 
 School Resumes: Monday, 17 April 2023 

 
 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 
 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 

 
 
 

17/04/23 
 

24/04/23 
 

01/05/23 
 

8/05/23 
 

15/05/23 
 
 
 

22/05/23 
 

29/05/23 
 

05/06/23 
 

12/06/23 
 

19/06/23 
 

 
Topic 12: Israel, 1948 – 1993 (5 weeks)  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Unit 4. Topic 8: Cold War, 1945 - 1991 (5 weeks)   
 

 
 
 
 
25/04 Anzac Day 
 
01/05 Labour Day 
 
 
 
 
IA2: Investigation - 
Independent source 
investigation 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Week 15 
 

 Semester Holiday: 24 June to 9 July 2023 inclusive 
 School Resumes: Monday, 10 July 2023 - no SFD 

 


