

Craigslea State High School Year 12 Modern History



2023 Semester 3 Student Planner

Unit 3: National Experiences in the Modern World Unit 4: International Experiences in the Modern World

Onit 4: International Experiences in the Wodern World				
Week Number	Date Work Commences	Work Outline	Assessment Item	Date Due
		Topic 5: Germany, 1914 - 1945 (5 weeks)		
1	23/01/23		26/01 Australia Day	
2	30/01/23			
3	06/02/23			
4	13/02/23			
5	20/02/23			
6	27/02/23	BLOCK EXAMS	IA1: Examination - essay in response to historical sources	Week 6
_	//	Topic 12: Israel, 1948 -1993 (4 weeks)		
7	06/03/23			
8	13/03/23			
9	20/03/23			
10	27/03/23			
Mid Semester Holiday: 1 April to 16 April 2023 inclusive School Resumes: Monday, 17 April 2023				
		Topic 12: Israel, 1948 – 1993 (5 weeks)		
11	17/04/23			
12	24/04/23		25/04 Anzac Day	
13	01/05/23		01/05 Labour Day	
14	8/05/23			
15	15/05/23		IA2: Investigation -	Week 15
		Unit 4. Topic 8: Cold War, 1945 - 1991 (5 weeks)	Independent source investigation	
16	22/05/23			
17	29/05/23			
18	05/06/23			
19	12/06/23			
20	19/06/23			
Semester Holiday: 24 June to 9 July 2023 inclusive School Resumes: Monday, 10 July 2023 - no SFD				

Department of Education Trading as Education Queensland International (EQI) CRICOS Provider Number: 00608A